OP \$1590.00 4619359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank		04/28/2017	Domestic Bank: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address:	1525 West W. T. Harris Blvd.
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262
Entity Type:	Domestic Bank: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4619359	20D20
Registration Number:	4390979	DETROIT 2020
Registration Number:	4475359	HOMETOWN SPORTS & NEWS HTSN
Registration Number:	3626403	MORNING BLEND
Registration Number:	4285094	BEHIND THE KITCHEN DOOR
Registration Number:	4444646	ICONTRIBUTE
Registration Number:	2779007	JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2809355	JOURNAL RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4474374	JOURNAL RADIO NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4609855	JRN JOURNAL BROADCAST GROUP
Registration Number:	4275536	KERO
Registration Number:	4275535	KGTV
Registration Number:	4198458	KMGH
Registration Number:	4342735	KZCO
Registration Number:	4342734	KZCS
Registration Number:	4342732	KZFC
Registration Number:	4342731	KZKC
Registration Number:	4342736	KZSD
Registration Number:	4581645	NASHVILLE EDGE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006045 FRAME: 0687

900404052

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4763723	RADIO LEAGUE
Registration Number:	4476330	RIGHT WISCONSIN
Registration Number:	4627730	RIGHT WISCONSIN
Registration Number:	4646001	RIGHT WOMEN AWARDS
Registration Number:	4775904	STORM SHIELD
Registration Number:	4759904	
Registration Number:	4222470	SUPERSTARDEALS.COM
Registration Number:	3997447	WNOX
Registration Number:	4198460	WRTV
Registration Number:	3666493	YOU ASK. WE INVESTIGATE.
Registration Number:	4055591	YOU PAID FOR IT!
Registration Number:	4393848	YOUR COMMUTE IS ABOUT TO GET EASIER
Registration Number:	4616900	YOUTHLETIC
Registration Number:	4187307	SCRIPPS SPELLING BEE
Registration Number:	4361556	SPELLEBRITY
Registration Number:	4361557	SPELLEBRITY
Registration Number:	4549371	SPELLEBRITY
Registration Number:	4649684	WORD CLUB
Registration Number:	2191005	KJRH
Registration Number:	2775243	KNXV
Registration Number:	3442392	CRACKED
Registration Number:	3866006	CRACKED
Registration Number:	4483646	CRACKED
Registration Number:	2063395	BROOMFIELD ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2009905	NATIONAL SPELLING BEE
Registration Number:	4033645	SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE
Registration Number:	3696779	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	3693787	POSITIVELY TAMPA BAY
Registration Number:	3920270	GREAT AMERICAN SPELLCHECK
Registration Number:	0734574	GIVE LIGHT AND THE PEOPLE WILL FIND THEI
Registration Number:	2039009	GIVE LIGHT AND THE PEOPLE WILL FIND THEI
Registration Number:	1400624	
Registration Number:	1806850	BRIGHTEST AND BEST
Registration Number:	2853138	DON'T WASTE YOUR MONEY
Registration Number:	2446315	KMCI-TV
Registration Number:	2525102	KSHB
Registration Number:	4388340	MORNING EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3576149	SPORTS OF ALL SORTS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2244720	WCPO
Registration Number:	2773456	WEWS
Registration Number:	2963721	WFTS
Registration Number:	2775244	WMAR
Registration Number:	2249363	WPTV
Registration Number:	2172946	WXYZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 10

source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page7.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page8.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page9.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - Scripps_1 (2)#page9.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is executed as of April 28, 2017 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Grantee under the below-described Grants (in such capacity, "Assignor") in favor of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor Administrative Agent Collateral Agent (in such capacity, "Assignee") under (i) that certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of April 28, 2017 (the "Credit Agreement") by and among The E.W. Sripps Company, an Ohio corporation (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent and (ii) the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered holder of the security interests in the trademark registrations shown in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment is entered into for purposes of evidencing the assignment of Assignor's security interests in the Trademarks to the Assignee in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire security interests in the Trademarks. This assignment shall be made without recourse, representation or warranty by the Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR

SUNTRUST BANK

By:

Name: Title:

Brian Guffin Director

SCHEDULE A

TO

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

BEHIND THE KITCHEN Scripps Media,	MORNING BLEND Scripps Media,	HOMETOWN SPORTS & NEWS HTSN & Design HOMETOWN SPORTS & NEWS Inc.	DETROIT 2020 Scripps Media,	20D20 Design Scripps Media, Inc.	<u>Mark</u> Owner
1edia,	fedia,	ſedia,	ſedia,	ſedia,	
85/528,987	77/588,081	86/023,833	85/740,190	85/740,416	App. No.
January 30, 2012	October 8, 2008	July 30, 2013	September 27, 2012	September 27, 2012	App. Date
4,285,094	3,626,403	4,475,359	4,390,979	4,619,359	Reg. No.
February 5, 2013	May 26, 20009	January 28, 2014	August 27, 2013	October 14, 2014	Reg. Date
4/1/2015	4/1/2015	4/1/2015	4/1/2015	4/1/2015	Recording Dates for Assigned Security Interests

4/1/2015	January 15, 2013	4,275,536	June 4, 2012	85/641,767	Scripps Media, Inc.	KERO
4/1/2015	September 23, 2014	4,609,855	March 11, 2014	86/218,027	Scripps Media, Inc.	Design ((49)) JOURNAL BROADCAST GROUP
						JRN JOURNAL BROADCAST GROUP &
4/1/2015	January 28, 2014	4,474,374	May 30, 2013	85/946,476	Scripps Media, Inc.	Design ((1)) JOURNAL RADIO NETWORKS
						JOURNAL RADIO NETWORKS & TOWER &
4/1/2015	January 27, 2004	2,809,355	February 18, 2002	78/109,471	Scripps Media, Inc.	JOURNAL RADIO NETWORKS
4/1/2015	November 4, 2003	2,779,007	November 7, 2001	76/335,354	Scripps Media, Inc.	JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS
4/1/2015	December 3, 2013	4,444,646	May 18, 2012	85/629,221	Scripps Media, Inc.	ICONTRIBUTE
Recording Dates for Assigned Security Interests	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	<u>Owner</u>	Mark

Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Recording Dates for Assigned
						Interests
KGTV	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/641,764	June 4, 2012	4,275,535	January 15, 2013	4/1/2015
KMGH	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/524,867	January 25, 2012	4,198,458	August 28, 2012	4/1/2015
KZCO	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/801,010	December 12, 2012	4,342,735	May 28, 2013	4/1/2015
KZCS	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/800,997	December 12, 2012	4,342,734	May 28, 2013	4/1/2015
KZFC	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/800,985	December 12, 2012	4,342,723	May 28, 2013	4/1/2015
KZKC	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/800,967	December 12, 2012	4,342,731	May 28, 2013	4/1/2015
KZSD	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/801,025	December 12, 2012	4,342,736	May 28, 2013	4/1/2015
NASHVILLE EDGE	Scripps Media, Inc.	86/019,459	July 25, 2013	4,581,645	August 5, 2014	4/1/2015
RADIO LEAGUE	Scripps Media, Inc.	86/426,638	October 17, 2014	4,763,723	June 30, 2015	4/1/2015
RIGHT WISCONSIN	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/844,389	February 6, 2013	4,476,330	January 28, 2014	4/1/2015

4/1/2015	September 17, 2013	4,393,848	August 30, 2012	85/716,891	Scripps Media, Inc.	YOUR COMMUTE IS ABOUT TO GET EASIER
4/1/2015	November 15, 2011	4,055,591	March 10, 2011	85/262,926	Scripps Media, Inc.	YOU PAID FOR IT!
4/1/2015	August 11, 2009	3,666,493	January 30, 2009	77/660,278	Scripps Media, Inc.	YOU ASK. WE INVESTIGATE.
4/1/2015	August 28, 2012	4,198,460	January 25, 2012	85/524,891	Scripps Media, Inc.	WRTV
4/1/2015	July 19, 2011	3,997,447	December 16, 2010	85/201,406	Scripps Media, Inc.	WNOX
4/1/2015	October 9, 2012	4,222,470	November 24, 2010	85/184,997	Scripps Media, Inc.	SUPERSTARDEALS.COM
4/1/2015	June 23, 2015	4,759,904	October 31, 2014	86/441,682	Scripps Media, Inc.	Storm Smead Logo
4/1/2015	July 21, 2015	4,775,904	October 21, 2014	86/429,798	Scripps Media, Inc.	STORM SHIELD
4/1/2015	November 25, 2014	4,646,001	June 14, 2013	85/959,741	Scripps Media, Inc.	RIGHT WOMEN AWARDS
4/1/2015	October 28, 2014	4,627,730	February 3, 2014	86/182,533	Scripps Media, Inc.	RIGHT WISCONSIN & DESIGN RIGHT WISCONSIN &
Recording Dates for Assigned Security Interests	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	<u>Owner</u>	Mark

v	September 22, 1998	2,191,005	September 5, 1997	75/352,286	Scripps Media, Inc.	KJRH
per 2,	December 2, 2014	4,649,684	November 6, 2012	85/772,846	The E.W. Scripps Company	WORD CLUB & Design
2014	June 10, 2014	4,549,371	January 10, 2013	85/820,485	The E.W. Scripps Company	SPELLEBRITY
013	July 2, 2013	4,361,557	January 10, 2013	85/820,480	The E.W. Scripps Company	SPELLEBRITY
013	July 2, 2013	4,361,556	January 10, 2013	85/820,459	The E.W. Scripps Company	SPELLEBRITY
2012	August 7, 2012	4,187,307	August 4, 2010	85/100,530	The E.W. Scripps Company	SCRIPPS SPELLING BEE
7,	October 7, 2014	4,616,900	February 20, 2014	86/198,883	Scripps Media, Inc.	YOUTHLETIC
le	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	App. Date	App. No.	<u>Owner</u>	Mark

	T					7
Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Dates for Assigned Security Interests
KNXV	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/471,493	November 29, 2002	2,775,243	October 21, 2003	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012, 4/1/2015
CRACKED	Scripps Media, Inc.	78/693,032	August 15, 2005	3,442,392	June 3, 2008	8/22/2016
CRACKED	Scripps Media, Inc.	78/981,406	August 15, 2005	3,866,006	October 19, 2010	8/22/2016
CRACKED	Scripps Media, Inc.	85/811,583	December 27, 2012	4,483,646	February 18, 2014	8/22/2016
BROOMFIELD ENTERPRISE	Scripps Media, Inc.	75/128,943	July 2, 1996	2,063,395	20-May-97	1/3/2012
NATIONAL SPELLING BEE & Design	The E.W.		September 8,	2,009,905	October 22,	1/3/2012
	Scripps Company	74/726,495	1995	2,009,905	1996	1/3/2012
SCRIPPS NATIONAL SPELLING BEE	The E.W. Scripps Company	85/100,534	August 4, 2010	4,033,645	October 4, 2011	1/3/2012

GIVE LIGHT AND THE PEOPLE WILL FIND THEIR OWN WAY Th Give Light slind The Propie Will Find Their Ourse Will	GIVE LIGHT AND THE Th PEOPLE WILL FIND S THEIR OWN WAY Co	THE GREAT AMERICAN SPELLCHECK & Design Th Great American SpellCheck Co	POSITIVELY TAMPA Scrip:	POSITIVELY TAMPA Scrip:	<u>Mark</u>
The E.W. Scripps Company	The E.W. Scripps Company	The E.W. Scripps Company	Scripps Media, Inc.	Scripps Media, Inc.	Owner
75/084,137	72/128,303	77/603,389	77/522,129	77/522,122	App. No.
April 5, 1996	September 20, 1961	October 29, 2008	July 15, 2008	July 15, 2008	App. Date
2,039,009	734,574	3,920,270	3,693,787	3,696,779	Reg. No.
February 18, 1997	July 17, 1962	February 15, 2011	October 6, 2009	October 13, 2009	Reg. Date
8/5/2009, 1/3/2012	8/5/2009, 1/3/2012	1/27/2010, 1/3/2012	1/27/2010, 1/3/2012	1/27/2010, 1/3/2012	Recording Dates for Assigned Security Interests

Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Recording Dates for Assigned Security Interests
Lighthouse Design	The E.W. Scripps Company	73/536,494	May 8, 1985	1,400,624	July 8, 1986	8/5/2009, 1/3/2012
BRIGHTEST AND BEST	Scripps Media, Inc.	74/164,057	May 6, 1991	1,806,850	November 23, 1993	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
DON'T WASTE YOUR	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/527,167	July 1, 2003	2,853,138	June 15, 2004	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
KMCI-TV	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/010,061	March 27, 2000	2,446,315	April 24, 2001	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
KSHB	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/255,412	May 11, 2001	2,525,102	January 1, 2002	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
MORNING EXCHANGE	Scripps Media, Inc.	77/735,855	May 13, 2009	4,388,340	August 20, 2013	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
SPORTS OF ALL SORTS	Scripps Media, Inc.	77/552,413	August 21, 2008	3,576,149	February 17, 2009	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010, 1/3/2012

						Recording Dates for
Mark	Owner	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Assigned Security Interests
	Scripps Media,	-	A 1000		May 11 1000	8/5/2009
WCPO	Inc.	75/474,501	April 27, 1998	2,244,720	May 11, 1999	1/27/2010 1/3/2012
	Scripps Media,	76/471,492	November 29, 2002	2,773,456	October 14, 2003	8/5/2009, 1/27/2010
W C W C						8/5/2009,
WFTS	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/565,743	December 17, 2003	2,963,721	June 28, 2005	1/27/2010, 1/3/2012
**************************************			71b		October 21	8/5/2009
WMAR	Scripps Media, Inc.	76/471,494	2002	2,775,244	2003	1/27/2010 1/3/2012
	2 .					8/5/2009,
WPTV	Scripps Media, Inc.	75/443,887	March 3, 1998	2,249,363	June 1, 1999	1/27/2010 1/3/2012
						8/5/2009
WYVZ	Inc.	75/313,248	June 23, 1997	2,172,946	July 14, 1998	1/27/2010 1/3/2012

RECORDED: 04/28/2017